Atleta
Adriano Scarano
Ana Eliza Silva do Nascimento
Benedito Francisco Segato
Bruno Lucas
Celso Melo de Freitas
Dagoberto Cesar Cavalcante do Rego
Fabio de Alvarenga Campos
Fabio Louzada Saito
Felipe Soares de Carvalho Parra
Fernando Cassio Furtado
Fernando César Ferreira
Francisco Horta Neto
Fred Zignani
Graham Linsdell
Hugo Gregoris de Lima
José Armando de Arruda Peixoto
Leandro Alves de Almeida
Leandro Titz
Leonardo Piran
Marcelo Alves dos Santos
Marcos Antonio Camilo de Camargo
Nicolau Henrique Trevisan
Orestes Bacchetti Junior
Osmar Gouvéa
Pedro Sgavioli
Renato Ordonez Hurtado
Ricardo Andrade Thomaz da Cruz
Richard Paul Dunner
Rodrigo Pereira Lopes
Rogério Ibanhes Polo
Ruan Pontes da Silva
Thiago Tadeu Fagnoli
Urbano Dario Cracco Junior
Victor Roberto Reiss
Wagner Franco Soares
Wederson Silva Camargo
Wellcleaf da Silva Melo
Daniel Robinson Oliveira
Elaine de Toledo
Jefferson Covolan
Jodo Ricardo da Silva Melo

Atleta
Adriano Consorti
Adriano Damasceno Telles
Agnaldo Alves Leite
Alceu Totti Silveira Junior
Alvaro Costa Neto
Amanda Crusco
Antonio Sergio Alves
Carlos Alberto Torello
Carolina Gadelha
Célio Eduardo Janson Costa

BREVET 300

Largada
06:20
05:45
05:24

06:20
05:45
06:05
06:40
05:11
05:35
06:30
05:40
06:55
06:00
06:40
05:29
06:20
06:15
05:18
06:30
05:45
06:35
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:45
06:40
06:10
06:15
06:10
07:00
06:30
06:55
04:00
04:00
04:00

PC1
08:49
08:55
08:34

08:46
08:25

09:15
10:06
08:44
08:49
DNF
08:57
10:32
09:17
09:51

08:56
09:35

09:01
08:09
10:03

08:55
09:47
09:16
09:34
09:15
10:56
10:05
09:11
10:02
09:14

10:03
10:47

PC2
11:52
13:27
12:59

11:52
11:32

13:35
14:29
13:.01
12:56

13:35
15:59
14:05
14:29

DNF
13:49

13:08
11:53
15:58

13:51
14:01
14:05
13:22
14:04
16:22
14:28
13:05
14:15
14:16

15:58
15:57

BREVET 200

Largada
05:45
06:05
05:50
06:05
06:20
05:50
06:30
05:55

05:55

PC1
08:47
08:55
08:48
09:01
09:27
09:20
09:10
09:45

08:58

PC2
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

OK

PC3 Chegada Tempo Total

14:45
17:50
17:15

14:45
14:48

18:01
19:13
17:24
17:22

17:54
20:42
19:39
19:11

18:20

16:35
15:51
20:43

17:50
18:03
19:39
17:21
19:40
DNF
19:12
16:55
18:35
19:05

20:44
20:43

PC3
11:49
11:33
12:24
12:11
12:21
12:23
11:03
13:34

12:07

18:36
23:10
21:27

18:36
18:57

00:11
00:19
22:35
22:00

23:21
02:02
DNF
00:19

23:21
20:07
19:47
02:02
22:51
22:55
DNF
21:10
DNF
00:19
20:48
23:21
23:35
DNF
02:02
18:11
18:11
18:11

Chegada Tempo Total

16:27
15:25
16:35
15:30
15:58
16:37
13:45
18:41

19:03

12:16
17:25
16:03

12:16
13:12

17:55
17:39
17:24
16:25

17:41
19:07

17:39

17:01

13:52
14:29
19:32

17:06
16:20

15:10

17:39
14:38
17:06
17:25

19:07
14:11
14:11
14:11

10:42
9:20
10:45
9:25
9:38
10:47
7:15
12:46

13:08

Resultado
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso

DNS
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNF
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNF
Sucesso
DNS
DNF
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNF
Sucesso
DNF
DNF
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
DNF
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso

Resultado
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso

DNS
Sucesso



Christian Patara
Douglas Pedroso Alcantara
Edson de Assis
Edson Lacerda
Eduardo Seabra Espinossi
Evandro Cesar de Moura
Evangelo Sacchi Rezende
Fabiano da Silva Fidelis
Fabio Alves Tsutsui
Fabio Bongiorno
Fabio de Jesus Correa
Fabio Ribeiro da Silva
Fabricio Guarini
Fernando Fazzane
Flavio Miranda
Franco Takeji Ode
Gerson Bernardo de Lima
Giuliano Guarini
Gustavo Bernardes Feichtenberger
Jodo Leandro Pantojo
Jodo Luis Cardoso de Moraes
Jorge Antonio Pranches de Meira Junior
losé Vander Gleisson Muniz do Nascimentc
Juliana de Lima laconelli
Julio Cesar Alves do Nascimento
Junior Gongalves de Souza
Kenji Ricardo de Moraes Murozaki
Laerson Neves Machado
Luciana Cola Santo
Luis Fernando Paiva
Marcio Alexandre de Oliveira
Marcio Piasentim Augusto
Marco AntGnio Domingos Batista
Marco Antonio Yamamoto
Marcos Augusto de Assis Cruz
Mateus da Silva Arauljo
Matheus Henrique de Almeida
Murilo Ferreira Passos
Nilson Sérgio Marcelino
Paula Rahal
Paulo Cesar Gouveia Junior
Paulo Ribeiro
Paulo Silva
Pieter Maciel
Ralf Alberto de Oliveira Maximo
Renato Chagas Nitta
Ricardo Parpinelli
Roberto Correa da Silva
Roberto Grecchi
Roberto Harley Ralph Marques Dourado
Roberto Kenji Masukawa
Robson Antonio Telau
Ronaldo Pereira da Costa
Sandro de Oliveira Gallego
Sergio Cordeiro Junior

05:55

05:40
06:30
06:35
05:24
05:40
06:50

06:05
05:45

06:15
05:20
06:50
05:40
06:25
06:15

08:52

08:54
09:19
09:54
08:50
08:55
10:52

08:56
08:47

09:13
08:50
DNF
08:54
09:17
09:39

OK

OK
OK
DNF
OK
OK
OK

OK
OK

OK
OK

OK
OK
OK

11:13

11:48
12:29

12:35
12:31
14:29

11:33
11:50

11:34
12:34

11:48
12:35
12:40

14:25

15:25
15:45

17:37
17:17
20:11

15:25
16:28

14:40
17:37

16:00
17:37
16:19

8:30

9:45
9:15

12:13
11:37
13:21

9:20
10:43

8:25
12:17

10:20
11:12
10:04

Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNF
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNF
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
oT
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
DNS
DNS
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso



Silvio Carlos de Matos lamaguchi
Takeshi Sakamoto
Talles Antonio Bonato
Toru Shimakura
Vincenzo laconelli
Wenzheng Yuan
Wezel Mega de Oliveira
Fabio Tadeu Guariglia
Rosa Maria de Freitas
Aizenrrauer Campagnoli
Paula Simdes Moraes Mendonca
Renan Alberto Barbosa Mendonga

Atleta
Adrian Pereira Cardoso
Adriano José Garcia
Agnaldo Alves Cavalcante
Alessandro Raposo de Almeida
Alex Morimoto
Ana Lucia Moraes D Avila
Anderson Braga
Benedito Jodo Paulo Taraborelli
Cesar Roberto Schmidt
Dean Hesterberg
Everton Figueiredo
Filipe Contd
Javier Pineiro Costoya
Job Henrique Casquel Silva
Katia Maria Nobrega
Lidia Kayoko Sumi
Lincoln Eduardo Paiva
Luis Carlos Perez
Manoel Carlos Martins e Silva
Messias Carvalho
Nelson Maciel de Goes
Norival Prataviera Junior
Patricia Navarro dos Santos Berbel
Pedro de Aquino Cresciulo
Rafael Viera
Rodrigo Ferreira de Almeida
Roque Alves de Almeida Junior
Valdeci Galvao de Moraes
Wellington Marcilio

06:20 09:15 OK
06:10 DNF -
05:00 - -
05:00 - -
05:00 - -
06:45 10:55 OK
06:45 10:55 OK
DESAFIO 150
Largada PC1
05:37 08:57
05:45 08:10
06:05 08:58
05:37 08:57
06:40 10:17
07:00 10:02
06:15 10:04
06:15 10:04
06:15 09:22
05:50 09:12

17:09
17:09
17:09
19:39
19:39

Chegada Tempo Total

12:09
12:09
12:09
12:54
12:54

DNS
Sucesso
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso
Sucesso

Resultado
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Sucesso
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Sucesso

Sucesso
DNS
DNS
DNS

Sucesso
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Sucesso

Sucesso
DNS
DNS

Sucesso

Sucesso

Sucesso

Sucesso



